RECEIVED
TOWN CLERK
PEI MONT
TOWN OF BELMONT BELMONT, MA
BOARD OF HEALTH

JOINT PUBLIC HEALTH HEARING / REGULAR MEETING AGENDﬁ]g JuL i 2 PH 2 2h

Monday, July 16,2018 — 5:30 pm

Homer Building, 19 Moore Street, Conference Room 13

Belmont, MA 02478

5:30 pm

5:50 pm

5:50 pm
5:50 pm

5:50 pm

5:55 pm

6:00 pm

6:00 pm

6:45 pm

7:00pm

7:15 pm

Public Hearing Re: Amendments to Regulation Restricting the Sale of
Tobacco Products: to ban the sale of tobacco products in healthcare
institutions, and to cap and reduce the number of tobacco permits issued by
the Belmont Board of Health — Called to Order

Public Hearing Re: Proposed Amendments to Regulation Restricting the Sale
of Tobacco Products - Adjourned

Regular Meeting called to Order
Public Participation

Discussion and Vote — Amendments to Regulation Restricting the Sale of
Tobacco Products

Discussion and Vote — 1 Juniper Road — Town Sewer Connection and
Abandonment of Current Septic System

Discussion and Vote — June 20, 2018 Meeting Minutes

STAFF REPORTS

a. Receipts

b. Financial (February, May, September, November)
c. Director’s Report

d. Assistant Director’s Report

e. Food Inspection Report

f. Disease Report

g Youth and Family Services Report

h. Animal Control Report

i. Veterans’ Services Report

Regular Meeting Adjourned

Executive Session — Discussions with Daniella Wodnicki, MPH regarding
personnel matters

Executive Session — Discussions with David Neylon, RN, REHS, MPH
regarding contract renewal and personnel matters



