

## TOWN OF BELMONT, MA BOARD OF HEALTH JOINT PUBLIC HEALTH HEARING / REGULAR MEETING AGENDANN JUL 12 PM 2: 24

## Monday, July 16, 2018 – 5:30 pm Homer Building, 19 Moore Street, Conference Room 13 Belmont, MA 02478

5:30 pm	Public Hearing Re: Amendments to Regulation Restricting the Sale of Tobacco Products: to ban the sale of tobacco products in healthcare institutions, and to cap and reduce the number of tobacco permits issued by the Belmont Board of Health – Called to Order
5:50 pm	Public Hearing Re: Proposed Amendments to Regulation Restricting the Sale of Tobacco Products - Adjourned
5:50 pm	Regular Meeting called to Order
5:50 pm	Public Participation
5:50 pm	Discussion and Vote – Amendments to Regulation Restricting the Sale of Tobacco Products
5:55 pm	Discussion and Vote – 1 Juniper Road – Town Sewer Connection and Abandonment of Current Septic System
6:00 pm	Discussion and Vote – June 20, 2018 Meeting Minutes
6:00 pm	staff reports  a. Receipts b. Financial (February, May, September, November) c. Director's Report d. Assistant Director's Report e. Food Inspection Report f. Disease Report g Youth and Family Services Report h. Animal Control Report i. Veterans' Services Report
6:45 pm	Regular Meeting Adjourned
7:00pm	Executive Session – Discussions with Daniella Wodnicki, MPH regarding personnel matters
7:15 pm	Executive Session – Discussions with David Neylon, RN, REHS, MPH regarding contract renewal and personnel matters